



\$~17(Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 702/2022**

ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashi Ojha and Ms.
Aishani Singh and Ms. Shivangi Kohli,
Advs.

versus

ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Bhavya Jain, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **27.01.2023**

1. An adjournment is sought for finalising the terms of settlement.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 6th March 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 27, 2023

AR