



\$~12(Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 702/2022 & I.A. 16555/2022, I.A. 16557/2022

ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ranjan Narula and Mr. Shashi
Pratap Ojha, Advs.

versus

ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mr. Sanchay Mehrotra, Mr.
Nimish Kumar, Mr. Mayank Bhardwaj, Ms.
Bhavya Jain & Ms. Shreya Singh, Advocates
for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

06.03.2023

%

**CS(COMM) 702/2022 & I.A. 16555/2022 (under Order XXXIX Rules
1 and 2 of the CPC)**

1. The written statement said to have been filed by the defendant is not on record. Mr. Sanchay Mehrotra, learned Counsel for the defendants submits that he would check-up with the Registry and have the written statements placed on record.

2. The parties *ad idem* agree that the written statement filed by the defendant and the replication of the plaintiff may be treated as the pleadings in I.A. 16555/2022.

3. As such, list I.A. 16555/2022 for hearing and disposal on 3rd May

CS(COMM) 702/2022

Page 1 of 2

2023.



4. Interim Arrangement to continue till the next date of hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 6, 2023/ar