



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 702/2022**

**ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL  
PRIVATE LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ranjan Narula and Mr.  
Shashi Ojha, Advs.

versus

**ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin K. Gupta and Mr.  
Sanchay Mehrotra, Advs. for D-1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**03.05.2023**

%

At request of Mr. Narula, learned Counsel for the plaintiff,  
renotify on 24<sup>th</sup> May 2023.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**MAY 3, 2023**

rb