



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 702/2022, I.A. 16555/2022, I.A. 10189/2023 &
I.A. 10190/2023

ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ranjan Narula, Mr. Shashi
Ojha, Ms. Aishani Singh and Ms. Shivangi
Kohli, Advs.

versus

ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin K. Gupta, Mr.
Sanchay, Mr. Sudhanshu Kathuria and Ms.
Deeksha, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
24.05.2023

%

I.A. 10190/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the CPC)

1. Issue notice, returnable on 11th July 2023.
2. Notice is accepted on behalf of the defendants by Mr. Nitin Gupta.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the plaintiff who may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereof.
4. Re-notify on 11th July 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 24, 2023/ar