



\$~O-2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 702/2022 and I.A. 16555/2022, 10189/2023 &  
10190/2023

**ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL  
PRIVATE LIMITED** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ranjan Narula, Mr. Shashi  
Ojha, Ms. Shivangi Kohli & Ms.  
Aishani Singh, Advocates.

versus

**ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin K. Gupta & Mr.  
Sanchay Mehrotra, Advocate  
for Defendant No.1.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

% **ORDER**  
**08.01.2024**

1. This matter is released from part heard.
2. List before the appropriate bench as per roster on 19 January 2024.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**JANUARY 8, 2024**  
*B.S. Rohella*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*