



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 702/2022, I.A. 16555/2022, I.A. 10189/2023 & I.A.  
10190/2023

**ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ranjan Narula, Mr. Shashi  
Ojha, Ms. Shivangi Kohli & Ms.  
Aishani Singh, Advocates ( *through*  
VC)

versus

**ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin K. Gupta & Mr. Sanchay  
Mehrotra, Advocate for Defendant  
No.1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**19.01.2024**

1. This matter has been released from part-heard by the Predecessor Bench.
2. Both the parties will file a two page note each, synopsisizing the arguments that they wish to address and list of citations they wish to rely upon. If there is any additional case law that they wish to place on record, that may be done as well. These compliances be made one week prior to the next date of hearing, after exchanging copies with the opposing counsel.
3. List on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2024/RK/rj**