



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 702/2022**

**ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair, Adv.**  
(through VC)

versus

**ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Dhruv Sikka, Adv.**  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**13.09.2024**

%

At the joint request of the parties, they are granted last opportunity to comply with the directions dated 15.07.2024 meant for facilitating admission/denial.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **22.11.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/jr**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*