



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 702/2022**

ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shakti Nair & Mr. Parth
Bajaj, Advs.**

versus

ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Dhruv S., Adv. for D-1.
(M- 9811435207)**

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
21.03.2025**

%

The plaintiff has already filed the physical copies of its documents. The joint schedule of documents vide diary no. 1717366/2025 has already been filed by the plaintiff.

The defendants have yet not filed the physical copies of their documents. Those be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **04.07.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 21, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any