



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 702/2022

ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Nair & Mr. Parth
Bajaj, Advs.

versus

ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin K. Gupta, Mr.
Parth Kausal & Mr. Sanchay
Mehrotra, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
04.08.2025

%

The matter is at the stage of admission/denial but ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he has filed an application for bringing on record additional documents in 2023. The said application is showing under objections, vide diary no. 1303621/2023. Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks one day time to remove the objections or to file a fresh application. Submissions be taken on record.

As per the information received from the registry with the court master, the file is not traceable, therefore the admission/denial cannot be conducted at this stage.

Registry is requested to trace the file.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **17.09.2025**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 4, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)