



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 702/2022**

**ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shakti Nair & Mr. Parth  
Bajaj, Advs.**

versus

**ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Parth Kausal, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**01.04.2026**

Admission/denial has been completed today.

There is one document at page no. 93 to 94 of defendant's document but the same has not been mentioned in the index of documents by the defendant and has been admitted by the plaintiff and the has also been mentioned in the joint schedule of documents. Therefore, the said document will be read in terms of the joint schedule of documents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on **20.05.2026.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 1, 2026/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*