



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 702/2022, I.A. 10189/2023 & I.A. 10190/2023

ABROS SPORTS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair, Mr. Parth Bajaj
and Ms. Gitanjali Vohra, Advocates.

versus

ASHISH BANSAL AND ORS

....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

In view of the adjournment slip moved on behalf of the learned counsel for the plaintiff with no objection to the learned counsel for the defendants, list on 28.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 20, 2026

Sumit